






Southeast Florida Governmental Purchasing 
Cooperative Group 

 
CONTRACT AWARD 

Please complete each of the applicable boxes and submit with bid documents, award notices and tabulations to 
lpiper@myboca.us for placement on the NIGP SEFL website Cooperative contract page. 
 

PAGE 1 OF 2 
 
 
BID/RFP No. ___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Description/Title: _______________________________________________________________________________ 

Initial Contract Term: Start Date: ______________________  End Date: _________________ 

Renewal Terms of the Contract: ______________________  Renewal Options for ________________ 
    (No. of Renewals)    (Period of Time) 

Renewal No.  ____ Start Date: ____________________  End Date: _________________ 

Renewal No.  ____ Start Date: ____________________  End Date: _________________ 

Renewal No.  ____ Start Date: ____________________  End Date: _________________ 

____________________________________________________________________ 
SECTION #1  VENDOR AWARD 
 
Vendor Name:  ________________________________________________________________________________ 

Vendor Address:  ________________________________________________________________________________ 

Contact:   ________________________________________________________________________________ 

Phone:   ____________________________________ Fax: _______________________________________ 

Cell/Pager: _________________________________ Email Address: ____________________________ 

Website:  _________________________________ FEIN: ___________________________________ 
 
VENDOR AWARD 
 
Vendor Name:  ________________________________________________________________________________ 

Vendor Address:  ________________________________________________________________________________ 

Contact:   ________________________________________________________________________________ 

Phone:   ____________________________________ Fax: _______________________________________ 

Cell/Pager: _________________________________ Email Address: ____________________________ 

Website:  _________________________________ FEIN: ___________________________________ 
 
  

17-22B
Furnish, Deliver and Discharge of Quicklime

November 1, 2017 October 31, 2020

3 1 Year

LHOIST NORTH AMERICA OF ALABAMA, LLC
3700 Hulen Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76107
Dale James, Florida Sales Manager or Elizabeth Hart. FL Sales Coordinator
(800) 695-5657 (Orders) & (877) 644-9010 (863) 644-9030
(314) 614-4950 dale.james@lhoist.com
http://www.lhoist.com 63-1002780

Carmeuse Lime and Stone, Inc. (City of Hollywood Hi Cal Granular Lime Only)
11 Stanwix St., 11th Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Forrest Meeks, Florida Sales Representative
(205) 664-7256/(412) 995-5500 (412) 995-5515
(205) 215-3735 salesinfo@carmeusena.com / Forrest.Meeks@carmeusena.com

www.carmeuse.com 25-1254420



 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

 
VENDOR AWARD 
 
Vendor Name:  ________________________________________________________________________________ 

Vendor Address:  ________________________________________________________________________________ 

Contact:   ________________________________________________________________________________ 

Phone:   ____________________________________ Fax: _______________________________________ 

Cell/Pager: _________________________________ Email Address: ____________________________ 

Website:  _________________________________ FEIN: ___________________________________ 
 

VENDOR AWARD 
 
Vendor Name:  ________________________________________________________________________________ 

Vendor Address:  ________________________________________________________________________________ 

Contact:   ________________________________________________________________________________ 

Phone:   ____________________________________ Fax: _______________________________________ 

Cell/Pager: _________________________________ Email Address: ____________________________ 

Website:  _________________________________ FEIN: ___________________________________ 
 

VENDOR AWARD 
 
Vendor Name:  ________________________________________________________________________________ 

Vendor Address:  ________________________________________________________________________________ 

Contact:   ________________________________________________________________________________ 

Phone:   ____________________________________ Fax: _______________________________________ 

Cell/Pager: _________________________________ Email Address: ____________________________ 

Website:  _________________________________ FEIN: ___________________________________ 

____________________________________________________________________ 
 

SECTION #2  AWARD/BACKGROUND INFORMATION 

Award Date:    ______________  Resolution/Agenda Item No.: ________________ 

Insurance Required:  Yes __________  No _____________ 

Performance Bond Required:  Yes __________  No _____________ 

____________________________________________________________________ 
SECTION #3  LEAD AGENCY 

Agency Name:  __________________________________________________________________ 

Agency Address:  _____________________________________________________________________ 

Agency Contact:  __________________________ Email___________________________________ 

Telephone:  __________________________ Fax: ____________________________________

N/A

N/A

N/A

August 23, 2017

X
X

City of Tamarac
7525 NW 88th Avenue, Room 108
Keith K. Glatz, CPPO
(954) 597-3567

keith.glatz@tamarac.org
(954) 597-3565















AG
EN

CY
DE

LI
VE

RY
 A

DD
RE

SS
AN

N
UA

L U
SA

GE
PR

IC
E

FR
EI

GH
T 

CH
AR

GE
TO

TA
L C

O
ST

 
DE

LI
VE

RE
D

PR
IC

E
FR

EI
GH

T 
CH

AR
GE

TO
TA

L 
CO

ST
 

DE
LI

VE
RE

D
PE

R 
TO

N
PE

R 
TO

N

Ty
pe

 1
 –

 P
eb

bl
e 

Li
m

e
Br

ow
ar

d 
Co

un
ty

 D
ist

. 1
37

01
 N

 S
ta

te
 R

oa
d 

7
4,

20
0

 $
   

 2
32

.4
8 

 $
   

   
   

 9
2.

64
 

 $
   

   
   

   
 3

25
.1

2 
 $

   
 1

50
.9

4 
 $

   
 1

01
.3

7 
 $

   
 2

52
.3

1 
1,

05
9,

70
2.

00
$ 

   
Br

ow
ar

d 
Co

un
ty

 D
ist

. 2
13

90
 N

E 
51

 S
t.

6,
30

0
 $

   
 2

32
.4

8 
 $

   
   

   
 9

2.
64

 
 $

   
   

   
   

 3
25

.1
2 

 $
   

 1
50

.9
4 

 $
   

 1
01

.3
7 

 $
   

 2
52

.3
1 

1,
58

9,
55

3.
00

$ 
   

Ci
ty

 o
f C

or
al

 S
pr

in
gs

 (1
)

38
00

 N
W

 8
5t

h 
Av

en
ue

, C
or

al
 S

pr
in

gs
13

52
 $

   
 2

32
.4

8 
 $

   
   

   
 9

2.
64

 
 $

   
   

   
   

 3
25

.1
2 

 $
   

 1
50

.9
4 

 $
   

 1
01

.3
7 

 $
   

 2
52

.3
1 

34
1,

12
3.

12
$ 

   
   

To
w

n 
of

 D
av

ie
35

00
 N

W
 7

6t
h 

Av
en

ue
, H

ol
ly

w
oo

d
75

0
 $

   
 2

32
.4

8 
 $

   
   

   
 9

2.
64

 
 $

   
   

   
   

 3
25

.1
2 

 $
   

 1
50

.9
4 

 $
   

 1
01

.3
7 

 $
   

 2
52

.3
1 

18
9,

23
2.

50
$ 

   
   

Ci
ty

 o
f D

ee
rfi

el
d 

Be
ac

h
29

0 
Go

ol
sb

y 
Bl

vd
. –

 W
es

t P
la

nt
, D

ee
rfi

el
d 

Be
ac

h
18

72
 $

   
 2

32
.4

8 
 $

   
   

   
 9

2.
64

 
 $

   
   

   
   

 3
25

.1
2 

 $
   

 1
50

.9
4 

 $
   

 1
01

.3
7 

 $
   

 2
52

.3
1 

47
2,

32
4.

32
$ 

   
   

Ci
ty

 o
f F

or
t L

au
de

rd
al

e
94

9 
NW

 3
8th

 S
t.,

 F
t. 

La
ud

er
da

le
11

,5
00

 $
   

 2
32

.4
8 

 $
   

   
   

 9
2.

64
 

 $
   

   
   

   
 3

25
.1

2 
 $

   
 1

50
.9

4 
 $

   
 1

01
.3

7 
 $

   
 2

52
.3

1 
2,

90
1,

56
5.

00
$ 

   
Ci

ty
 o

f H
al

la
nd

al
e 

(2
)

21
5 

NW
 6

th
 A

ve
nu

e,
 H

al
la

nd
al

e
90

0
 $

   
 2

32
.4

8 
 $

   
   

   
 9

2.
64

 
 $

   
   

   
   

 3
25

.1
2 

 $
   

 1
50

.9
4 

 $
   

 1
01

.3
7 

 $
   

 2
52

.3
1 

22
7,

07
9.

00
$ 

   
   

Ci
ty

 o
f L

au
de

rh
ill

20
01

 N
W

 4
9t

h 
Av

en
ue

, L
au

de
rh

ill
18

25
 $

   
 2

32
.4

8 
 $

   
   

   
 9

2.
64

 
 $

   
   

   
   

 3
25

.1
2 

 $
   

 1
50

.9
4 

 $
   

 1
01

.3
7 

 $
   

 2
52

.3
1 

46
0,

46
5.

75
$ 

   
   

Ci
ty

 O
f M

ira
m

ar
26

00
 S

W
 6

6th
 T

er
ra

ce
, M

ira
m

ar
95

3
 $

   
 2

32
.4

8 
 $

   
   

   
 9

2.
64

 
 $

   
   

   
   

 3
25

.1
2 

 $
   

 1
50

.9
4 

 $
   

 1
01

.3
7 

 $
   

 2
52

.3
1 

24
0,

45
1.

43
$ 

   
   

Ci
ty

 o
f N

or
th

 M
ia

m
i

12
09

8 
NW

 1
1th

 A
ve

, N
or

th
 M

ia
m

i
1,

44
0

 $
   

 2
32

.4
8 

 $
   

   
   

 9
2.

64
 

 $
   

   
   

   
 3

25
.1

2 
 $

   
 1

50
.9

4 
 $

   
 1

02
.0

8 
 $

   
 2

53
.0

2 
36

4,
34

8.
80

$ 
   

   
Vi

lla
ge

 o
f P

al
m

 S
pr

in
gs

36
0 

Da
vi

d 
Ro

ad
, P

al
m

 S
pr

in
gs

60
0

 $
   

 2
32

.4
8 

 $
   

   
   

 9
2.

64
 

 $
   

   
   

   
 3

25
.1

2 
 $

   
 1

50
.9

4 
 $

   
 1

01
.3

7 
 $

   
 2

52
.3

1 
15

1,
38

6.
00

$ 
   

   
Vi

lla
ge

 o
f P

al
m

 S
pr

in
gs

56
18

 B
as

il 
Dr

iv
e,

 W
es

t P
al

m
 B

ea
ch

60
0

 $
   

 2
32

.4
8 

 $
   

   
   

 9
2.

64
 

 $
   

   
   

   
 3

25
.1

2 
 $

   
 1

50
.9

4 
 $

   
 1

01
.3

7 
 $

   
 2

52
.3

1 
15

1,
38

6.
00

$ 
   

   
Ci

ty
 o

f P
om

pa
no

 B
ea

ch
30

1 
NE

 1
2t

h 
St

re
et

, P
om

pa
no

 B
ea

ch
2,

20
0

 $
   

 2
32

.4
8 

 $
   

   
   

 9
2.

64
 

 $
   

   
   

   
 3

25
.1

2 
 $

   
 1

50
.9

4 
 $

   
 1

01
.3

7 
 $

   
 2

52
.3

1 
55

5,
08

2.
00

$ 
   

   
Ci

ty
 o

f S
un

ris
e

43
50

 S
pr

in
gt

re
e 

Dr
iv

e,
 S

un
ris

e
2,

40
0

 $
   

 2
32

.4
8 

 $
   

   
   

 9
2.

64
 

 $
   

   
   

   
 3

25
.1

2 
 $

   
 1

50
.9

4 
 $

   
 1

01
.3

7 
 $

   
 2

52
.3

1 
60

5,
54

4.
00

$ 
   

   
Ci

ty
 o

f S
un

ris
e

15
40

0 
Sl

ud
ge

 M
ill

 R
oa

d,
 D

av
ie

60
0

 $
   

 2
32

.4
8 

 $
   

   
   

 9
2.

64
 

 $
   

   
   

   
 3

25
.1

2 
 $

   
 1

50
.9

4 
 $

   
 1

01
.3

7 
 $

   
 2

52
.3

1 
15

1,
38

6.
00

$ 
   

   
U.

S.
 W

at
er

 (C
ity

 o
f N

or
th

 La
ud

er
da

le
)

84
1 

NW
 7

1st
 A

ve
nu

e,
 N

or
th

 La
ud

er
da

le
65

0
 $

   
 2

32
.4

8 
 $

   
   

   
 9

2.
64

 
 $

   
   

   
   

 3
25

.1
2 

 $
   

 1
50

.9
4 

 $
   

 1
01

.3
7 

 $
   

 2
52

.3
1 

16
4,

00
1.

50
$ 

   
   

Vi
lla

ge
 o

f W
el

lin
gt

on
11

00
 W

el
lin

gt
on

 T
er

ra
ce

, W
el

lin
gt

on
1,

24
0

 $
   

 2
32

.4
8 

 $
   

   
   

 9
2.

64
 

 $
   

   
   

   
 3

25
.1

2 
 $

   
 1

50
.9

4 
 $

   
 1

12
.0

1 
 $

   
 2

62
.9

5 
32

6,
05

8.
00

$ 
   

   

TY
PE

 1
A 

– 
Fo

un
dr

y/
 R

ice
 Li

m
e

Ci
ty

 o
f D

an
ia

 B
ea

ch
12

01
 S

tir
lin

g 
Ro

ad
, D

an
ia

 B
ea

ch
32

0
 $

   
 2

32
.4

8 
 $

   
   

   
 9

2.
64

 
 $

   
   

   
   

 3
25

.1
2 

 $
   

 1
50

.9
4 

 $
   

 1
01

.3
7 

 $
   

 2
52

.3
1 

80
,7

39
.2

0
$ 

   
   

   
Ci

ty
 o

f D
el

ra
y 

Be
ac

h
20

1 
SW

 7
th

 S
t.,

 D
el

ra
y 

Be
ac

h
3,

65
0

 $
   

 2
32

.4
8 

 $
   

   
   

 9
2.

64
 

 $
   

   
   

   
 3

25
.1

2 
 $

   
 1

50
.9

4 
 $

   
 1

01
.3

7 
 $

   
 2

52
.3

1 
92

0,
93

1.
50

$ 
   

   
Ci

ty
 o

f H
ol

ly
w

oo
d

34
41

 H
ol

ly
w

oo
d 

Bl
vd

., 
Ho

lly
w

oo
d

2,
40

0
 $

   
 2

32
.4

8 
 $

   
   

   
 9

2.
64

 
 $

   
   

   
   

 3
25

.1
2 

 $
   

 1
50

.9
4 

 $
   

 1
01

.3
7 

 $
   

 2
52

.3
1 

60
5,

54
4.

00
$ 

   
   

Ci
ty

 O
f M

ar
ga

te
98

0 
NW

 6
6th

 A
ve

, M
ar

ga
te

2,
00

0
 $

   
 2

32
.4

8 
 $

   
   

   
 9

2.
64

 
 $

   
   

   
   

 3
25

.1
2 

 $
   

 1
50

.9
4 

 $
   

 1
01

.3
7 

 $
   

 2
52

.3
1 

50
4,

62
0.

00
$ 

   
   

Ci
ty

 o
f N

or
th

 M
ia

m
i B

ea
ch

 (3
)

19
15

0 
NW

 8
th

 A
ve

, M
ia

m
i G

ar
de

ns
3,

00
0

 $
   

 2
32

.4
8 

 $
   

   
   

 9
2.

64
 

 $
   

   
   

   
 3

25
.1

2 
 $

   
 1

50
.9

4 
 $

   
 1

02
.0

8 
 $

   
 2

53
.0

2 
75

9,
06

0.
00

$ 
   

   
Ci

ty
 O

f P
em

br
ok

e 
Pi

ne
s

79
60

 Jo
hn

so
n 

St
re

et
, P

em
br

ok
e 

Pi
ne

s
4,

50
0

 $
   

 2
32

.4
8 

 $
   

   
   

 9
2.

64
 

 $
   

   
   

   
 3

25
.1

2 
 $

   
 1

50
.9

4 
 $

   
 1

01
.3

7 
 $

   
 2

52
.3

1 
1,

13
5,

39
5.

00
$ 

   
Ci

ty
 o

f T
am

ar
ac

78
03

 N
W

 6
1s

t S
tr

ee
t, 

Ta
m

ar
ac

1,
50

0
 $

   
 2

32
.4

8 
 $

   
   

   
 9

2.
64

 
 $

   
   

   
   

 3
25

.1
2 

 $
   

 1
50

.9
4 

 $
   

 1
01

.3
7 

 $
   

 2
52

.3
1 

37
8,

46
5.

00
$ 

   
   

TY
PE

 2
 --

  H
i C

AL
 G

ra
nu

la
r (

4)
Ci

ty
 o

f H
ol

ly
w

oo
d 

  
W

as
te

w
at

er
, 1

62
1 

N1
4t

h 
Av

e,
 H

ol
ly

w
oo

d
5,

50
0

 $
   

 1
75

.0
0 

89
.8

5
 $

   
   

   
   

 2
64

.8
5 

 $
   

 1
50

.9
4 

13
6.

02
 $

   
 2

86
.9

6 
1,

45
6,

67
5.

00
$ 

   
Vi

lla
ge

 o
f W

el
lin

gt
on

11
86

0 
Pi

er
so

n 
Rd

., 
W

el
lin

gt
on

20
 $

   
 2

32
.4

8 
92

.6
4

 $
   

   
   

   
 3

25
.1

2 
 $

   
 1

50
.9

4 
13

2.
12

 $
   

 2
83

.0
6 

5,
66

1.
20

$ 
   

   
   

  
15

,7
97

,7
79

.3
2

$ 
 

Ye
llo

w
 H

ig
hl

ig
ht

ed
 F

ie
ld

s r
ef

le
ct

  R
ec

om
m

en
de

d 
Aw

ar
de

e 
fo

r e
ac

h 
ite

m

Ca
rm

eu
se

 Li
m

e
Lh

oi
st























































Lhoist North America Pricing for the SE Coop 
Pricing effective July 1, 2020

Agency Material Price Transportation Truck FS Rail FS Total*
Broward Co. 1 $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Broward Co. 2 $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Coral Springs $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Dania Beach $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Davie 76th Ave $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Davie 64th Ave $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Deerfield Beach $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Delray Beach $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Ft. Lauderdale Fiveash $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Ft. Lauderdale Peele/Dixie $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Hallandale $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Hollywood $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Lauderhill $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Margate $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
North Lauderdale $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
North Miami $147.26 $104.79 $0.90 $0.75 $253.70
North Miami Beach $147.26 $104.79 $0.90 $0.75 $253.70
Palm Springs $147.26 $106.68 $1.03 $0.75 $255.72
Pembroke Pines $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Pompano Beach $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Sunrise Springtree $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Sunrise Sludgemill $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Tamarac $147.26 $103.85 $0.83 $0.75 $252.69
Wellington WP $147.26 $114.72 $1.44 $0.75 $264.17

*Total costs include Truck and Rail Fuel Surcharges.
Truck & Rail Fuel Surcharges are subject to change quarterly and are added to invoices as
separate line items. 

Current  truck fuel surcharge is 7%.
Truck freight rates: Palm Springs = $14.74, North Miami and North Miami Beach = $12.85, Wellington WP $20.56, 
Wellington WWTP $31.67 - all others $11.91.


	Sodium Hypochlorite - cofl-12006-372-sodium-hypochlorite.pdf
	12006-372 Sodium Hypochlorite Co-Op Final.pdf
	ITB # 12006-372
	Workers’ Compensation and Employers’ Liability Insurance
	Commercial General Liability Insurance
	Automobile Liability Insurance
	46. SERVICE ORGANIZATION CONTROLS – N/A



	QUICKLIME - se-coop-lhoist-quicklime-july-2020-pricing-1593697449788-LHOIST.pdf
	Sheet1

	QUICKLIME - se-coop-lhoist-quicklime-july-2020-pricing-1593697449788-LHOIST.pdf
	Sheet1




